PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas BERGMANN	07/04/2011
Joachim STRUCK	07/04/2011
Nils G. MORGENTHALER	07/04/2011
Jana PAPASSOTIRIOU	07/04/2011
Stefan BLANKENBERG	07/06/2011
Karl LACKNER	08/23/2011
Hans RUPPRECHT	09/05/2011
Christoph BICKEL	07/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B.R.A.H.M.S GmbH	
Street Address:	Neuendorfstrasse, 25 D	
City:	Hennigsdorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	16761	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12671823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (518)452-5579

 Phone:
 518-452-5600

 Email:
 skm@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kathy Smith Dias
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

PATENT

REEL: 026954 FRAME: 0454

126/1823

- WALL 640 00

501668372 REE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3518.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathy Smith Dias
Total Attachments: 4 source=3518001_ExecAsg#page1.tif source=3518001_ExecAsg#page2.tif source=3518001_ExecAsg#page3.tif source=3518001_ExecAsg#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026954 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Andreas BERGMANN, a citizen of Germany, residing at Baumläuferweg 47, D-12351 Berlin, Germany;

Joachim STRUCK, a citizen of Germany, residing at Zerndorfer Weg 52A, Berlin, 13465 Germany;

Nils G. MORGENTHALER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Heiligenseestrasse 121F, Berlin, 13503 Germany;

Jana PAPASSOTIRIOU, a citizen of Germany, residing at Sven-Hedin-Strasse 45, Berlin, 14163 Germany;

Stefan BLANKENBERG, a citizen of Germany, residing at Erikastrasse 130, 20251 Hamburg, Germany;

Karl LACKNER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Draiser Strasse 157a, Mainz, 55128 Germany;

Hans RUPPRECHT, a citizen of Germany, residing at Liebigstr. 11 a, 65193 Wiesbaden, Germany; and

Christoph BICKEL, a citizen of Germany, residing at Auf der Ochsenhell 34, 56072 Koblenz, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR RISK STRATIFICATION IN STABLE CORONARY ARTERY DISEASE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 12/671,823, was filed on February 2, 2010, which is a 371 National Phase of International Application No. PCT/EP2008/006378, filed on August 1, 2008 which claims priority to EP 07015271.5 filed August 3, 2007, and;

WHEREAS, B.R.A.H.M.S GmbH, having offices at Neuendorfstrasse, 25 D-16761 Hennigsdorf, Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said B.R.A.H.M.S GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under

-1-

the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said B.R.A.H.M.S GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said B.R.A.H.M.S GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said B.R.A.H.M.S GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all Countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I hereunto set my hand this 4 day of July
2011.	May Miller
210 00	ANDREAS BERGMANN
Witness 7	Dated: 4. 7. 2011
Witness	Dated: 4.7., 2011
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	DF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>C</u> day of <u>July</u> ,
	6 Aug
010 110	JOACHIM STRUCK
P. Callace	Dated: 4.7, 2011
Witness	Dated: 4. 7. , 2011
Witness	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I hereunto set my hand this 4 day of July,
Witness Witness	Nils G. MORGENTHALER Dated: 4.7. 2011 Dated: 4.7. , 2011
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I hereunto set my hand this 4. day of July,
Witness Witness	Jana PAPASSOTIRIOU Dated: 4.7. 2011 Dated: 4.7. 2011
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I hereunto set my hand this O. day of
Juness Leelly Witness	Stefan BLANKENBERG Dated: 67.201 Dated: 6.7.2011
	OF, I hereunto set my hand this 23 day of August,
Witness Witness	Dated: 23.08. , 2011 Dated: 27.08. , 2011

Attorney Docket No.: 3518.001 (formerly 2582.062) 12/671,823